

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.2702 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.09.2024	<u>SP, J</u> Sri A.Annapurna Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to the respondents by making it returnable within thirty days. List on 25.10.2024. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also heard on I.A.No.01 of 2024. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the trial Court mechanically accepted the photo copies of the documents without satisfying with the statutory requirements ingrained under Sections 63 and 65 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872. Considering the aforesaid and subject to hearing the other side, till the next date of hearing, further proceedings of MVOP No.318 of 2023 on the file of the XXVII Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court at Secunderabad, shall remain stayed. ns/nvl SP,J	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.